



**PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED**

Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala

CIN No: U40109P82010SGC033814 Website:www.pstcl.org Email:se-it@pstcl.org

O/o (Dy.CE/IT, Shakti Sadan, The Mall, Patiala-147001) Phone: 0175-2308762

**CORRIGENDUM NO. 8**

The following clause of Annexure II& III of Tender No. 02/CE/HPI which was modified earlier vide Corrigendum No.2 has been amended again as below:

**Annexure-II Qualification Requirements for the ERP Implementation Partner**

Existing Clause				Amended Clause			
S.No	Performance Variable	Minimum Requirements	Qualifying Documents to be provided by the ERP product vendor	Performance Variable	Minimum Requirements	Qualifying Documents to be provided by the ERP product vendor	
5	Experience of Implementation for offered ERP product in Power Utility (Transmission/ Generation/ Distribution) sector	Should have implemented at least one ERP Project of the offered ERP product in Power Utility sector (Transmission/ Generation/ Distribution) globally with atleast 100 named ERP users in each project where at least 3 out of following 5 functional areas are implemented- Finance, Accounting & Controlling Project Management Inventory, Procurement & Contracts Management Asset/ Maintenance Management Payroll/ HR/Employee Self Service	Bidder need to submit both ERP OEM certification and Certificate by Authorised Signatory for global projects cited by the bidder.  For experience in India: Copy of Customer Order and Customer Certificate along with Satisfactory Completion Certificate from the customer	Experience of Implementation for offered ERP product in Power Utility (Transmission/ Generation/ Distribution) sector	Should have implemented at least one ERP Project of the offered ERP product in Power Utility sector (Transmission/ Generation/ Distribution) globally with atleast 100 named ERP users in each project where at least 3 out of following 5 functional areas are implemented- Finance, Accounting & Controlling Project Management Inventory, Procurement & Contracts Management Asset/ Maintenance Management Payroll/ HR/Employee Self Service	Bidder need to submit • ERP OEM certification and Certificate by Authorised Signatory Or • Completion Certificate by the Customer for global projects cited by the bidder.  For experience in India: Copy of Customer Order and Customer Certificate along with Satisfactory Completion Certificate from the customer	

**Annexure-III Technical Evaluation Matrix**

Existing Clause						Amended Clause				
S.No	Criteria	Description	Supporting Documents	Max Marks	Marks Distribution	Criteria	Description	Supporting Documents	Max Marks	Marks Distribution
<b>For ERP Implementation Partner (IP)</b>										
1	Experience in Power (Transmission/ Generation/ Distribution) Utility Sector	Number of ERP Implementation projects done for the offered ERP product (with at least 100 named ERP users) in Power Transmission/ Generation/ Distribution Utilities where at least 3 out of the following 5 functions have been implemented in each project: Finance, Accounting & Controlling Project Management Inventory, Procurement & Contracts Management Asset/ Maintenance Management Payroll/ HR/Employee Self Service	Bidder need to submit both ERP OEM certification and Certificate by Authorised Signatory for global projects cited by the bidder.  For experience in India: Copy of Customer Order and Customer Certificate along with Satisfactory Completion Certificate from the customer	20	Projects implemented  3 no. Or more=20 marks 2 no.=15 marks 1 no.=10 marks	Experience in Power (Transmission/ Generation/ Distribution) Utility Sector	Number of ERP Implementation projects done for the offered ERP product (with at least 100 named ERP users) in Power Transmission/ Generation/ Distribution Utilities where at least 3 out of the following 5 functions have been implemented in each project: Finance, Accounting & Controlling Project Management Inventory, Procurement & Contracts Management Asset/ Maintenance Management Payroll/HR/Employee Self Service	Bidder need to submit  • ERP OEM certification and Certificate by Authorised Signatory  Or  • Completion Certificate by the Customer for global projects cited by the bidder.  For experience in India: Copy of Customer Order and Customer Certificate along with Satisfactory Completion Certificate from the customer	20	Projects implemented  3 no. Or more=20 marks 2 no.=15 marks 1 no.=10 marks

All other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain same and shall be read along with these amendments.

  
**Dy. Chief Engineer/IT, PSTCL, Patiala**